

L
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 9039-9040/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in OP Nos.5818/02, 31240/01
and order dated 07/02/2007 in RP Nos. 1165/2006, 1164/2006
& 1163/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.JAYARAMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

If any additional documents have to be filed, the same shall
be filed in terms of the Rules of this Court.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master