

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1500-1504/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in RP No. 1163/2006 & RP No. 1164/2006 & WA No. 1165/2006 & WA No. 2189/2002 & WA No. 2190/2002 & WA No. 2191/2002 & RP No. 5818/2002 & OP No. 31240/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.JAYARAMA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.
Mr. B. Anand,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non payment of process fee. Issue notice to unserved respondents. The Counsel has filed an application for deletion of some of the respondents which is defective for the reason that Notice has not been served on the other side regarding deletion of those respondent in the party array.

th
List the matter on 18 August, 2009.
(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1500-1504/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in RP No. 1163/2006 & RP No. 1164/2006 & WA No. 1165/2006 & WA No. 2189/2002 & WA No. 2190/2002 & WA No. 2191/2002 & RP No. 5818/2002 & OP No. 31240/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.JAYARAMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.
Mr. B. Anand,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the
Office Report regarding non payment of process fee. Issue notice to
unserved respondents. The Counsel has filed an application for deletion
of some of the respondents which is defective for the reason that Notice
has not been served on the other side regarding deletion of those
respondent in the party array.

th

List the matter on 18 August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.