

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1500-1504/2008

R.JAYARAMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash , Adv
Mr. A. Raghunath , Adv
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. , Adv
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.34 has been served but there is no appearance.
The counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting some of the respondents. The application is not supported with affidavit. The counsel is directed to comply with the Office Report and cure the defects.

List the matter on 21-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar