

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-13 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1500-1504/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in RP No. 1163/2006 & RP No. 1164/2006 & WA No. 1165/2006 & WA No. 2189/2002 & WA No. 2190/2002 & WA No. 2191/2002 & RP No. 5818/2002 & OP No. 31240/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.JAYARAMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,deletion of the name of respondent,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/01/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishvanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak &amp; Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Heard both sides. There shall be stay of the judgment and order in O.P. No. 31240/2001 dated 29.8.2006 passed by the High Court till the disposal of the special leave petitions.

Post the S.L.Ps. for final disposal immediately after Holi holidays.

[Arvind]

Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master