

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA Nos. 5-8 and IA No.14 In  
(Applications for deletion of name of respondents)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1500-1504/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in RP No. 1163/2006  
& RP No. 1164/2006 & WA No. 1165/2006 & WA No. 2189/2002 & WA No.  
2190/2002 & WA No. 2191/2002 & RP No. 5818/2002 & OP No. 31240/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.JAYARAMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. A.Lakshmi Narayanan

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplications for deleting names of  
Respondent Nos.4,6,7 and 12 in SLP 1501/08,  
Respondent Nos. 5,7 and 8 in SLP No. 1502/08, and  
Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 in SLP No.1504 of 2008  
are allowed in terms of the prayer at the risk of  
the applicant.(Alka)  
P.A(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master