

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1500-1504/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in RP No. 1163/2006 & RP No. 1164/2006 & WA No. 1165/2006 & WA No. 2189/2002 & WA No. 2190/2002 & WA No. 2191/2002 & RP No. 5818/2002 & OP No. 31240/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.JAYARAMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 23/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.M.Girish Kumar,Adv.
 Mr.Aljo K. Joseph,Adv.
 Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.
R.Nos.3&4 in 1500/08 Mr.A.Raghunath,Adv

For R.Nos.1&2 in Mr.Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
SC 1500 & 1501/08 Mr.G. Prakash,Adv.
R.Nos.10 &12 in Ms.Beena Prakash,Adv.
SC 1502/08 Mr.V. Senthil,Adv.
R.Nos.2 &3 in 1503/08
R.Nos.11 & 12 in SC 1504/08

For
R.No.9 in 1501/08 Mr.Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

-2-

For R.Nos.5,8,10,11 Mr.B.V. Deepak,Adv.
13 & 14 in Mr.Dilip Pillai,Adv.
SC 1501/08 M/S.T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners started his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Then, Mr. C.S. Ranjan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents started his arguments at 11.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.50. Thereafter, Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel made his submissions till 12.20 p.m. Then, Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel made his reply submissions upto 12.30 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master